

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/589/2025**

Shri D. Madhav Rao

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and others

Mr. Alisham Venkatesh .... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

December 08, 2025  
[SR]  
Item No.1

The learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that service upon the respondent no.6 is yet to be effected. He prays for a week's time.

Learned advocate for the respondent nos.1 to 5 are present.

As prayed for by the learned advocate for the petitioner, list this matter on next Monday (15.12.2025).

**( Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J. )**