

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/589/2025**

Shri. D. Madhav Rao

Vs.

The Deputy Commissioner and Others

Mr. Alisham Venkatesh .... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the Administration

Mr. K. Sabir ... for the respondent nos.3,4,5&7

December 15, 2025  
[SR]  
Item No. 2

The petitioner has prayed for implementation of the directions contained in the order dated August 28, 2024 passed by the Deputy Commissioner, South Andaman District. The learned advocate appearing for the respondent nos. 3,4,5 & 7 submits that such directions have been duly complied with in the meantime.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed by the respondents on or before January 09, 2026. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by January 16, 2026.

Parties will be at liberty to mention for enlisting this matter under the heading "For Hearing" after expiry of the time fixed for exchange of affidavits.

**( Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J. )**