

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/589/2025

Shri D. Madhav Rao

Vs

The Deputy Commissioner and Others

Mr. Alisham Venkatesh ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the Administration

Mr. K. Sabir ... for the respondent Nos. 3,4,5&7

January 29, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.1

The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5 & 7 has sought for an accommodation for filing affidavit-in-opposition.

List the matter on 04.02.2026 under the appropriate heading.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)