

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/589/2025

Shri D. Madhav Rao

Vs

The Deputy Commissioner and Others

Mr. Alisham Venkatesh ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2

Mr. K. Sabir ... for the respondent nos. 3, 4, 5&7

Mr. Adarsh Ilango ... for the respondent No. 6

February 17, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.56

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks
peremptorily and serve a copy to the other side in advance.

Affidavit-in-reply be filed within two days thereafter.

List this matter on 25.02.2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)