

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/589/2025

Shri. D.Madhav Rao

Vs

The Deputy Commissioner and others

Mr. Alisham venkatesh ... for the petitioner
Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondent No. 1 & 2
Mr. Adarsh Ilango ... for the respondent No. 6

March 19, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.41

1. None appears on behalf of the respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5 and 7.
2. On the prayer made by the learned advocate representing the petitioner, matter to be listed on 23.03.2026.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)